FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



WISCONSIN DELLS VACCINATION EVENT INCLUDED KALAHARI RESORTS AND CONVENTIONS

Wisconsin Dells, Wis. (April 16, 2021) — <u>Kalahari Resorts and Conventions</u> staff were vaccinated earlier this week as part of an event coordinated by Wisconsin Dells businesses, in partnership with SSM Health and the Sauk County Health Department.

Kalahari Resorts strongly encouraged employees to participate in the Wisconsin Dells vaccination event. The resort provided transportation to staff members to be vaccinated throughout the day, including during work shifts.

"It was an honor to be part of a crucial step toward recovery for tourism in the Wisconsin Dells community. Kalahari Resorts was proud to join the effort as we continue to prioritize the health and safety of all our staff and guests," said John Chastan, Kalahari Resorts and Conventions general manager. "We encouraged members of our staff to do their part and get vaccinated, and are immensely grateful to SSM Health and the Sauk County Health Department for leading this vaccination effort."

When fully-staffed, there are approximately 1,250 associates during the summer season at Kalahari Resorts and Conventions at Wisconsin Dells.

For more information about Kalahari Resorts and Conventions, visit www.kalaharimedia.com.

###

About Kalahari Resorts and Conventions

Kalahari Resorts and Conventions in Wisconsin Dells, Wisconsin, Sandusky, Ohio, the Pocono Mountains, Pennsylvania, and now open in Round Rock, Texas, deliver a beyond-expectations waterpark resort and conference experience all under one roof. The authentically African-themed Kalahari Resorts, privately owned by the Nelson family, are home to America's largest indoor waterparks. All Kalahari Resorts feature well-appointed guest rooms, full-service Spa Kalahari, a fun-filled family entertainment center, on-site signature restaurants, unique retail shops and a state-of-the-art convention center. Kalahari Resorts and Conventions frequently receives awards and accolades for its guest and convention services.

Recognition includes: *Condé Nast Traveler's* #1 World's Coolest Indoor Waterparks, Sensory Friendly Certified in 2020 (Ohio), Best Family-Friendly Meeting Hotel and Resort in *Smart Meeting's* 2020 Smart Stars Awards, *Parents'* Magazine 2019 Kids' Travel Award Winner and TripAdvisor's 2018 and 2017 Travelers' Choice Awards. For reservation and guest information, call 1-877-KALAHARI (525-2427) or visit KalahariResorts.com. To learn more about Kalahari Resorts and download images and broll, members of the media are encouraged to visit KalahariMedia.com.